To download detail, specs & photos visit www.c-sgroup.com
For technical and design assistance call 800-233-8493.
1.35
DGTP-HD & DGTPW-HD Series
Technical Data:
Aluminum
• Extrusion – C/S uses multiple alloys & tempers which are
established to be the most appropriate for the given use of

Mill finish.  Gasket is available in Black, White, Gray, & Greige. Alu-
minum in contact with concrete/masonry will have a 2 mil heavy
metal free high solids primer.
Installation Guidelines:
The blockouts must be prepared to receive the joint cover. Depth
may be adjusted as needed to accommodate a floor finish material
when required. Attach frames in blockout with C/S supplied screws.
Slide in turnbars and align with holes in cover plate. Screw cover
plate into turnbars and insert gaskets. For complete installation in-
structions, please visit www.c-sgroup.com.
1.36
© Copyright 2011 Construction Specialties, Inc.
V 4-11
MODEL JOINT    MINIMUM  MAXIMUM  EXPOSED  BLOCKOUT   BLOCKOUT
  WIDTH    OPENING   OPENING   SURFACE  WIDTH    HEIGHT
DGTP-200HD     2.00'' (51mm) 1.00'' (25mm)  3.75'' (95mm)  6.50'' (165mm) 2.25'' (57mm)  1.19'' (30mm)
DGTP-300HD     3.00'' (76mm) 1.25'' (32mm)  6.00'' (152mm) 10.00'' (254mm) 3.50'' (89mm)  1.19'' (30mm)
DGTP-400HD     4.00'' (102mm) 1.25'' (32mm)  6.25'' (159mm) 11.00'' (279mm) 3.50'' (89mm)  1.19'' (30mm)
DGTPW-200HD   2.00'' (51mm) 1.00'' (25mm)  3.00'' (76mm)  4.25'' (108mm) 2.25'' (57mm)  1.19'' (30mm)
DGTPW-300HD   3.00'' (76mm) 1.50'' (38mm)  4.50'' (114mm) 6.50'' (165mm) 3.50'' (89mm)  1.19'' (30mm)
DGTPW-400HD   4.00'' (102mm) 2.50'' (64mm)  5.50'' (140mm) 7.50'' (191mm) 3.50'' (89mm)  1.19'' (30mm)
HEIGHT
BLOCKOUT
BLOCKOUT WIDTH JOINT WIDTH BLOCKOUT WIDTH
HEIGHT